

October 14, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street, SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

RE: Advice No. 21-008 for United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink,

OR PUC Price List No. 102

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for electronic filing are the following revisions to the United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink, OR PUC Pricelist No. 102. The following revisions are being submitted with a proposed effective date of November 17, 2021.

 Section
 Page
 Revision

 1
 1
 1st

This filing changes "CenturyLink, Inc." to "Lumen Technologies, Inc." in the Trade Names, Trademarks and Service Marks section. Lumen Technologies, Inc. (formerly CenturyLink, Inc.) owns trade names, trademarks and/or service marks listed in that section which may be used by the Company with permission. This update does not impact customers and does not change the manner in which services are branded or sold to customers.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (913) 884-1131.

Sincerely,

Robyn Crichton

ec: Mr. Peter Gose, CenturyLink

Robym Crichton

OR2021-08

## UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST OREGON PRICE LIST

Section 1 1st Revised Page 1

## Trade Names, Trademarks and Service Marks Used in this Price List

Below is a list of trade names, trademarks and/or service marks for services which are offered in this
Price List. These trade names, trademarks and/or service marks are owned by Lumen Technologies,
Inc. (formerly CenturyLink, Inc.) or a subsidiary of Lumen Technologies, Inc. and are used by the
Company with express permission. Trademark and service mark designations will not be listed hereafter
in the Price List. However, the laws regarding trade names, trademarks and service marks will still
apply. Trade names, trademarks and service marks that are owned by Lumen Technologies, Inc. or a
subsidiary of <b>Lumen Technologies, Inc.</b> cannot be used by another party without authorization.

(C) (C)

(D)

(C) (C)

CenturyLink® CenturyLink CORE CONNECT®

United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink
PL No.102 #21-008

OR2021-08

Effective: November 17, 2021